IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT PALMER

In the Matter of)	
Palmer Grand Jury Cases)	PJ C
)	

÷

2

1

į

)RDER # 921

In light of the physical damage to the Palmer courthouse the Palmer District Attorney may present cases to the Anchorage grand jury during the weeks of 31 January and 7 February 2022. The Palmer District Attorney shall coordinate the presentation of cases with the Anchorage District Attorney. This temporary order is made pursuant to Criminal Rule 6(b).

DONE this 25 th day of Ja	nuary 2022 at Anchorage, Alaska.
	William Morse Presiding Judge
	Third Judicial District
Distribution	
Chief Justice Daniel Winfree Administrative Director Stacey Marz Court Rules Attorney Area Court Administrator Carol McAllen Palmer Judicial Officers Palmer District Attorney's Office Clerk of Court Babz Cloud	